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2011 WISCONSIN ACT 82

AN ACT toamend 973.01 (2) (c) 2. a.; artd create 939.635 of thestatutesrelating to: crimes against children
committedby certain persons and providing a penalty

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in providing child care for compensation, the maximum
senate and assembly, do enact as follows; termof imprisonment for that crime may be increased by
SecTion 1. 939.635 of the statutes is created to read: Notmore than s years. .

against children committed by a child care provider. amendedo read:

If a person commits a violation of s. 948.02, 948.025, or  973.01(2) (c) 2. a. Sections 939.621, 939.632,
948.03(2) or (3) against a child for whom the person was 939.635,939.645, 946.42 (4), 961.46, and 961.49.

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTuTES 2009-10 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].



